
C O L L I N  C O U N T Y

Construction & Projects
4600 Community Ave.

McKinney, Texas 75071
Phone: 972-547-5340

FAX: 972-547-5385

To: Commissioners’ Court
From: Bill Burke/Director of Building Projects
Date: December 12, 2017
Subject: Award: Collin County Adventure Camp Trail Rehabilitation

Request Commissioners’ Court consideration and approval to award: Collin County Adventure Camp Trail Rehabilitation, IFB 
No.2017-273, base bid, alternate one, and alternate two to the lowest responsive bidder, Denco Construction Specialists, for a 
total of $492,366.55. 

This project was approved in 2010 as part of a presentation to Commissioners’ Court. The presentation included projects 
requested by the YMCA and the Adventure Camp Board. This direction was reconfirmed when the first amendment to the 
management agreement was signed by Collin County and the YMCA November 10, 2014 per Court Order 2014-864-11-10.

Thank you,

Bill Burke
Director of Building Projects


